

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

## ORDER

No. 969 /Emg.

Dated: 22.01.2022

Where as the undersigned deriving power U/s 8 of COVID Regulations, 2020 framed by Govt. of Odisha and Sec. 30 & 34 of Odisha Disaster Management Act, 2005 as containment zones in some locations in Lakhanpur Block were declared Jharsuguda.

Now for the sake of restoration of normal life in the areas, it is ordered annulment of the impugned orders as mentioned below which gave effect to restriction and regulation with regard to Containment and the activities in Buffer Zone. This order of rescission will take immediate effect. All the arrangements made by the administration with regard to supply of essential commodities stand withdrawn. However the measures of prohibition and restriction as enunciated in Govt. order No. 64/R&DM(DM) dt. 05.01.2022 will continue to be in force.

Name of the Containment Zone	Name of Block	Order Date	Date
	Lakhanpur Block	222	05.01.2022
	AND RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED AND POST OF THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE	354	07.01.2022
-	ITPS Colony Banharpali	ITPS Colony Banharpali Lakhanpur Block	ITPS Colony Banharpali Lakhanpur Block 222

Memo No. \_ 870

/Emg.

Dated: 22.01.2022

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action.

OLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

Memo No.

/Emg.

Dated: 22.01.2022

Copy the Sub- Collector -cum-SDM, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action.

> DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & **dOLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA**

Memo No. <u>372</u> /Emg. Dated: 22.01.2022

Copy to CDM & PHO, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action.

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

Memo No. 873 /Emg. Dated: 22.01.2022

Copy to the PD, DRDA, Jharsuguda / BDO, Lakhanpur / Tahasildar, Lakhanpur / EE, PWD(R&B), Jharsuguda for information and necessary action.

Copy to the DI&PRO/ DIO, NIC, Jharsuguda for publicity.

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA